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DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CAST CALL

1/11/25 Saturday 9:00-1:00pm
 Block & Rehearse Act II, Scene iii (Pages 66-67)
Block & Rehearse Act II scene iv (pages 68-78)

9:00 AM: Bilbo, ALL DWARVES, 
9:30 AM: Bilbo, ALL DWARVES, Elven Queen, Elf 
Attendant, ALL ELVES, Gandalf, Smaug

1/14/25 Tuesday 5:30-8:30pm
Block & Rehearse Act II scene ii (pages 59-60)
Choreograph Goblin Battle: Act I  scene iii (pages 38-39)

5:30 PM: Bilbo, ALL DWARVES, Elf Prison Guards 1&2
7:00 PM: Bilbo, ALL DWARVES, ALL ELVES/GOBLINS (Elven 
Queen included)

1/16/25 Thursday 5:30-8:30pm
Continue Blocking & Rehearsing Act II scene iv (pages 68-
78)
Clean Up TBD

5:30 PM: Smaug (and puppeteers), Bilbo, ALL DWARVES 
Elven Queen, Elf Attendant, ALL ELVES, Gandalf
7:00 PM: TBD

1/18/25 Saturday
9:00-1:00pm

Run Through Act II
9:00 AM: ALL ACT II CHARACTERS Bilbo, ALL DWARVES 
Elven Queen, Elf Guards (II.i), Elf Attendant, ALL ELVES, 
Gandalf, Smaug (and puppeteers) 

1/21/25 Tuesday 5:30-8:30pm Tie Up loose ends, catch all TBD 

1/23/25 Thursday 5:30-8:30pm Tie Up loose ends, catch all TBD

1/25/25 Saturday 9:00-1:00pm

Tie Up loose ends, catch all

TBD

1/27/25 Monday 5:30-8:30pm Run Through Act I Full YAE and CTFE Cast
1/28/25 Tuesday 5:30-8:30pm Run Through Act II Full YAE and CTFE Cast
1/29/25 Wednesday 5:30-8:30pm Full Run Through/Stumble Through Full YAE and CTFE Cast
1/30/25 Thursday 5:30-8:30pm Full Run Through/Stumble Through Full YAE and CTFE Cast

2/1/25 Saturday 9:00-1:00pm Full Run Through Full YAE and CTFE Cast

9am-12pm Cue to Cue Full YAE and CTFE Cast
12pm-12:45pm Lunch Break
12:45-6pm Cue to Cue Full YAE and CTFE Cast

2/3/25 Monday 5pm-10pm Tech Full Cast (YAE)
2/4/25 Tuesday 5pm-10pm Tech Full Cast (YAE)
2/5/25 Wednesday 5pm-10pm Tech Full Cast (YAE)
2/6/25 Thursday 5pm-10pm Tech Full Cast (YAE)

5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
7:30 PM Performance # 1
12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)

2/7/25 Friday

TECH WEEK!

2/2/25 Sunday
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2:00 PM Performance #2
6:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
7:30 PM Performance #3

2/9/25 Sunday 11am Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
11:30am-1:00pm Photo Call Full Cast & Photographer
2:00 PM Performance #4

2/11/25 Tuesday 5:30pm-7:30pm Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
2/13/25 Thursday 5:30pm-7:30pm Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)

5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
7:30 PM Performance #5
12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
2:00 PM Performance #6
6:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
7:30 PM Performance #7
12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE)
2:00 PM Performance #8

2/17/25 Monday 5-10PM TBD Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
2/18/25 Tuesday 5-10PM CTFE Tech Rehearsal Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
2/19/25 Wednesday 5-10PM CTFE Tech Rehearsal Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
2/20/25 Thursday 5-10PM CTFE Final Dress Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)

5:30 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
7:30 PM CTFE Performance #1
12:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
2:00 PM CTFE Performance #2
6:00 PM Cast Call Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
7:30 PM CTFE Performance #3
11:00am Cast Call Full Cast (YAE and CTFE)
11:30am-1:00pm Photo Call Full Cast & Photographer
2:00 PM CTFE Performance #4
4:30pm Cast Party!
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2/23/25 Sunday

2/8/25 Saturday

2/14/25 Friday

2/15/25 Saturday
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2/21/25 Friday


	Sheet1

